THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH

BY-LAW NUMBER 051-18

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A BUILDING INSPECTOR/BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER/PROPERTY STANDARDS OFFICER/PEACE OFFICER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 3 of the Building Code Act, 1992, S.O.1992, Chapter 23; as amended, the Council of a municipality may appoint inspectors for the purposes of enforcing the act;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to appoint a Building Inspector/By-law Enforcement Officer/Property Standards Officer/Peace Officer.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH enacts as follows:

1.	THAT				is h	ereby	appo	inted	as	By-la	w Er	nforcem	nent
Offic	er/Prop	erty Star	ndard	ds C	fficer/P	eace	Officer	for th	е Т	ownsh	ip of	Welling	yton
Nort	h, the	position	to	be	known	as	By-law	Enfo	orcer	ment	Office	er/Prope	erty
Star	dards C	Officer/Pe	ace	Offic	cer.								

2. AND	FURTHER THA	T the said		shal	l hold	office	during	the
pleasure o	f the Council an	d shall exerc	ise all th	e authorit	, powe	ers and	d rights	and
shall perfo	rm all the dutie	s and obliga	ations w	hich by St	atute o	or By-	laws are	e or
may be c	onferred or imp	osed upon	the By-	law Enfor	cemen	t Offic	er/Prop	erty
Standards	Officer/Peace	Officer and	other	duties tha	t may	be ii	mposed	by
Council.					-		-	•

3. FORCE AND EFFECT

This By-law shall take effect and become in full force and effect on May 28, 2019.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 22nd DAY OF MAY 2018.

MAYOR	